



AMMU AND KASHMIR LEGAL SERVICES AUTH

JDA COMPLEX JANIPUR, JAMMU/ OLD SECRETARIAT, SRINAGAR

Website: https://jkslsa.gov.in Email: jkslsa1234@gmail.com

Jammu: 0191-2539962 (f) 2539679 Srinagar: 0194-2480408 (f) 2476945

ORDERNO:- 163 -J&K LSA(ESTT) OF 2025 DATED: 07 - 05 - 2025

Pursuant to the approval of Hon'ble Executive Chairman, J&K Legal Services Authority, the following candidates are hereby engaged as Technical Support Personnel (Application Support Engineers) purely on temporary and nonextendable basis, for a period of one year from the date of their joining on a consolidated remuneration of Rs. 18000/P.M (Rupees Eighteen Thousand only).

S.No	Name & Parentage	Residence	Province
01	Mr. Akshay Koul S/o Ravi Kumar	Janipur Colony, Jammu	Jammu
02	Mr. Adil Hussain Baba S/o Arshid Ahmad Baba	Zaingeer, Baramulla	Kashmir

Terms and Conditions:

- 1. The engagement shall be purely on temporary and non-extendable, for a period of one year, commencing from the date of joining.
- 2. The selected candidates shall work under the direct supervision and guidance of the domain experts concerned with the migration of the J&K Legal Services Authority website to the S3WAAS platform.
- 3. The services may be terminated at any time without notice or assigning any reason, in case the work and conduct is found unsatisfactory.
- 4. The candidates shall be entitled to a consolidated monthly remuneration as approved by the Competent Authority. No other allowances or benefits apart from remuneration shall be paid.

The selected candidates are directed to report in the office of J&K Legal Services Authority, Jammu/Srinagar, respectively, within 7 days from the date of issuance of this order, failing which this offer shall be treated as cancelled 7/05:225 without any further notice.

By Order.

Member Secretary Dated:07.05.2025

No:SLSA/Estt/2009/12/11/197-99.

Copy for information to the:

- 1. Secretary to Hon'ble Executive Chairman, J&K Legal Services Authority.
- 2. Concerned candidates for compliance.
- 3. Office file/Concerned file.